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Chair
Commissioner Donald J. DeFronzo
Connecticut Department of Administrative Services, Hartford, CT
Contact Info:
Donald.DeFronzo@ct.gov
(860) 713-7481

Deputy Commissioner Pasquale “Bud” J. Salemi  
Connecticut Department of Construction Services, Hartford, CT
Contact Info:
Pasquale.Salemi@ct.gov
(860) 713-5850

Members

	Deputy Commissioner William P.  Shea
Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection, Middletown, CT
Appointed by DESPP Commissioner Reuben F. Bradford;  representing a commissioner or designee 

Contact Info:
William.shea@ct.gov
 (860) 256-0810

	John Woodmansee, CIH, CUSA
Education Consultant, Env. Health & Safety, Middletown, CT
Appointed by SDE Commissioner Stefan Pryor; representing a commissioner or designee


Contact Info:
john.woodmansee@ct.gov
(860) 807-2233


	Richard E. Morris
Director of Public Safety and Emergency Management, Town of East Lyme		
Appointed by President Pro Tempore Donald E. Williams, Jr.; representing an expert in building security

Contact Info:
rmorris@eltownhall.com
(860) 867-7532

	Frank J. Costello, Jr
Structural Engineer, Hamden, CT
Appointed by Speaker of the House J.  Brendan Sharkey;  representing a licensed professional engineer who is a structural engineer


Contact Info:
frank.costello@teamdtc.com
(203) 239-4200

	Ronald Jakubowski
Former Asst. Superintendent of Schools for Operations and Facilities, New Britain, CT
Appointed by Senate Majority Leader Martin M. Looney; representing a certified public school administrator

Contact Info:
ronJakubowski@hotmail.com
(860) 883-4269


	Steven Waznia
Firefighter, Berlin, CT
Appointed by House Majority Leader Joe Aresimowicz; representing a firefighter, emergency medical technician or paramedic


Contact Info:
swaznia@town.berlin.ct.us
(860) 828-7053

	Adam Byington
Police Officer, Fairfield, CT
Appointed by Senate Minority Leader John McKinney;  representing a school resource officer (police officer assigned to a school)

Contact Info:
abyington@town.fairfield.ct.us
(203) 255-7206


	Irene Roman
Public School teacher, Waterbury, CT
Appointed by House Minority Leader Lawrence F. Cafero;  representing a certified public school teacher

Contact Info:
IRoman@wolcottps.org
(203) 910-1565





